Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the 2nd Lien IP Security Agreement Supplement with respect to 11/031,866 previously recorded on Reel 019415 Frame 0209. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 2nd Lien IP Security Agreement Supplement with respect to 11/731,866 (corrected app. no.).

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Metrologic Instruments, Inc.	06/04/2007
Metrologic Holding Corporation	06/04/2007
Omniplanar, Inc.	06/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Morgan Stanley & Co. Incorporated	
Street Address:	One Pierrepont Plaza, 7th Floor, 300 Cadman Plaza West	
Internal Address:	Attn: Erma Dell'Aquila	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11731866
Application Number:	11031866

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)838-5136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 838-3772

Email: emily.priest@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: Lucia Guh-Siesel

Address Line 1: Shearman & Sterling LLP

Address Line 2: 1080 Marsh Rd.

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

PATENT REEL: 019490 FRAME: 0721

500304584

00 08*5*

CH \$80 C

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35613-12214
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lucia Guh-Siesel

Total Attachments: 14

source=Metrologic Corrected Second Lien IP SA 2nd Supp. with Orig. Filing Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Metrologic Corrected Second Lien IP SA 2nd Supp. with Orig. Filing Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=Metrologic Corrected Second Lien IP SA 2nd Supp. with Orig. Filing Cover Sheet#page3.tif source=Metrologic Corrected Second Lien IP SA 2nd Supp. with Orig. Filing Cover Sheet#page4.tif source=Metrologic Corrected Second Lien IP SA 2nd Supp. with Orig. Filing Cover Sheet#page5.tif source=Metrologic Corrected Second Lien IP SA 2nd Supp. with Orig. Filing Cover Sheet#page6.tif source=Metrologic Corrected Second Lien IP SA 2nd Supp. with Orig. Filing Cover Sheet#page7.tif source=Metrologic Corrected Second Lien IP SA 2nd Supp. with Orig. Filing Cover Sheet#page8.tif source=Metrologic Corrected Second Lien IP SA 2nd Supp. with Orig. Filing Cover Sheet#page9.tif source=Metrologic Corrected Second Lien IP SA 2nd Supp. with Orig. Filing Cover Sheet#page10.tif source=Metrologic Corrected Second Lien IP SA 2nd Supp. with Orig. Filing Cover Sheet#page11.tif source=Metrologic Corrected Second Lien IP SA 2nd Supp. with Orig. Filing Cover Sheet#page12.tif source=Metrologic Corrected Second Lien IP SA 2nd Supp. with Orig. Filing Cover Sheet#page12.tif source=Metrologic Corrected Second Lien IP SA 2nd Supp. with Orig. Filing Cover Sheet#page13.tif source=Metrologic Corrected Second Lien IP SA 2nd Supp. with Orig. Filing Cover Sheet#page13.tif source=Metrologic Corrected Second Lien IP SA 2nd Supp. with Orig. Filing Cover Sheet#page13.tif

USPTO 6/12/2007 9:01:30 PM PAGE 8/009 Fax Server

TO:LUCIA GUH-SIESEL COMPANY:SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/12/2007 500294287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Metrologic Instruments, Inc.	06/04/2007
Metrologic Holding Corporation	06/04/2007
Omniplanar, Inc.	06/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Morgan Stanley & Co. Incorporated	
Street Address:	One Pierrepont Plaza, 7th Floor, 300 Cadman Plaza West	
Internal Address:	Attn: Erma Dell'Aquila	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11031866
Application Number:	11731905
Application Number:	11729959
Application Number:	11729525
Application Number:	11729945
Application Number:	11729659
Application Number:	11729954
Application Number:	11683065
Application Number:	11713535
Application Number:	11713785
Application Number:	11712588
Application Number:	11712605

REEL: 019490 FRAME: 0723

PATENT

USPTO 6/12/2007 9:01:30 PM PAGE 9/009 Fax Server

TO:LUCIA GUH-SIESEL COMPANY:SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP

Application Number:	11711869
Application Number:	11711870
Application Number:	11711857
Application Number:	11711906
Application Number:	11711907
Application Number:	11711858
Application Number:	11711871
Application Number:	11700544
Application Number:	11700543
Application Number:	11700737
Application Number:	11700400
Application Number:	11699761
Application Number:	11699760
Application Number:	11699746
Application Number:	11654483
Application Number:	11653788

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)838-5136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 838-5136

Email: emily.priest@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: Lucia Guh-Siesel

Address Line 1: Shearman & Sterling LLP

Address Line 2: 1080 Marsh Rd.

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35613-12214
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lucia Guh-Siesel

Total Attachments: 9

source=Second Lien IP Security Agreement Supplement#page1.tif

source=Second Lien IP Security Agreement Supplement#page2.tif

source=Second Lien IP Security Agreement Supplement#page3.tif

source=Second Lien IP Security Agreement Supplement#page4.tif

source=Second Lien IP Security Agreement Supplement#page5.tif

source=Second Lien IP Security Agreement Supplement#page6.tif

source=Second Lien IP Security Agreement Supplement#page7.tif

source=Second Lien IP Security Agreement Supplement#page8.tif

source=Second Lien IP Security Agreement Supplement#page9.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT (this "IP Security Agreement Supplement") dated June 4, 2007, is made by the Persons listed on the signature page hereof (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of MORGAN STANLEY & CO. INCORPORATED, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, Metrologic Holding Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Metrologic Instruments, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, and the Subsidiary Guarantors (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) party thereto have entered into a Second Lien Credit Agreement dated as of December 21, 2006 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as Administrative Agent, Morgan Stanley & Co. Incorporated, as Collateral Agent, and the Lender Parties party thereto. Terms defined in the Credit Agreement and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, each Grantor and certain other Persons have executed and delivered that certain Second Lien Security Agreement dated December 21, 2006 made by the Grantor and such other Persons to the Collateral Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 21, 2006 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, each Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in the Additional Collateral (as defined in Section 1 below) of the Grantor and has agreed as a condition thereof to execute this IP Security Agreement Supplement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and other governmental authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. Grant of Security. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "Collateral"):

- (a) the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "Patents");
- (b) the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule B hereto (provided that no security interest shall be granted in United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability, or result in the cancellation, of such intent-to-use trademark applications under applicable federal law), together with the goodwill symbolized thereby (the "Trademarks");
- (c) the copyright registrations and applications and exclusive copyright licenses set forth in Schedule C hereto (the "Copyrights");
- (d) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or

NYDOCS02/787478 NYDOCS02/806528.1 Metrologic Instruments, Inc. - Exhibit C to Second Lien Security Agreement

2

conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;

- (e) all any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
- (f) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the foregoing or arising from any of the foregoing.
- SECTION 2. <u>Security for Obligations</u>. The grant of a security interest in the Additional Collateral by each Grantor under this IP Security Agreement Supplement secures the payment of all Obligations of the Grantors now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Loan Documents, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise.
- SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this IP Security Agreement Supplement.
- SECTION 4. <u>Grants, Rights and Remedies</u>. This IP Security Agreement Supplement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Additional Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.
- SECTION 5. <u>Termination</u>. This IP Security Agreement Supplement shall terminate concurrently with the termination of the Security Agreement in accordance with the terms thereof.
- SECTION 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This IP Security Agreement Supplement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.
- SECTION 7. Intercreditor Agreement. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the liens and security interest granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, pursuant to this Agreement and the exercise of any right or remedy by the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, hereunder are subject to the provisions of that certain Amended and Restated Intercreditor Agreement, dated as of April 24, 2007 (the "Intercreditor Agreement"), among Morgan Stanley & Co. Incorporated, as First Lien Representative (as defined in the Intercreditor Agreement), and Morgan Stanley & Co. Incorporated, as Second Lien Representative (as defined in the Intercreditor Agreement), and such other parties as may be added thereto from time to time in accordance with the terms thereof and as the Intercreditor Agreement may be amended or otherwise modified from time to time in accordance with the terms thereof. In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement and this Agreement, the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this IP Security Agreement Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

METROLOGIC INSTRUMENTS, INC.
By ///W/Johy
Name: Michael Coluzzi
Title: Chief Financial Officer
Address for Notices:
90 Coles Road
Blackwood, NJ 08012-4683
METROLOGIC HOLDING CORPORATION By Name: Michael Coluzzi Title: Chief Financial Officer Address for Notices:
90 Coles Road
Blackwood, NJ 08012-4683
OMNIPLANAR, INC. By Mark Royal Control of the Cont

Name: Michael Coluzzi
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Address for Notices: 90 Coles Road

Blackwood, NJ 08012-4683

REEL: 019490 FRAME: 0727

Schedule A

Patents

Title	Country	App. No.	App. Date
AUTOMATIC OMNIDIRECTIONAL BAR CODE SYMBOL READING SYSTEM EMPLOYING LINEAR-TYPE AND AREA- TYPE BAR CODE SYMBOL READING STATIONS WITHIN THE SYSTEM HOUSING	US	11/731,866	3/30/2007
AUTOMATIC OMNIDIRECTIONAL BAR CODE SYMBOL READING SYSTEM EMPLOYING LINEAR-TYPE AND AREA- TYPE BAR CODE SYMBOL READING STATIONS WITHIN THE SYSTEM HOUSING	US	11/731,905	3/30/2007
DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURING AND PROCESSING SYSTEM EMPLOYING IMAGING WINDOW PROTECTION PLATE HAVING AN APERTURE PATTERN AND BEING DISPOSED OVER SAID IMAGING WINDOW AND BENEATH WHICH RESIDES A PLURALITY OF COPLANAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING STATIONS	US	11/729,959	3/29/2007
INTELLIGENT SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY RECOGNIZING OBJECTS AT A POINT OF SALE (POS) STATION BY OMNI-DIRECTIONAL IMAGING OF THE OBJECTS USING A COMPLEX OF COPLANAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING SUBSYSTEMS	US	11/729,525	3/29/2007
METHOD FOR INTELLIGENTLY CONTROLLING THE ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING OF OBJECTS AS THEY ARE MOVED THROUGH THE 3D IMAGING VOLUME OF A DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURING AND PROCESSING SYSTEM	US	11/729,945	3/29/2007
METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR IDENTIFYING CONSUMER PRODUCTS IN A RETAIL ENVIRONMENT WHEN BAR CODE SYMBOLS ON THE PRODUCTS ARE NOT READABLE OR HAVE BEEN REMOVED FROM PACKAGING	US	11/729,659	3/29/2007
OMNI-DIRECTIONAL DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURING AND PROCESSING SYSTEM EMPLOYING COPLANAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING PLANES AND AREA-TYPE ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING ZONES WITHIN THE HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL SECTIONS OF THE SYSTEM HOUSING	US	11/729,954	3/29/2007
IMPROVED METHOD FOR WAKING UP IN-COUNTER FIXED SCANNER	US	11/683,065	3/7/07
OMNI-DIRECTIONAL DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURING AND PROCESSING SYSTEM EMPLOYING COPLANAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING PLANES AND AREA-TYPE ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING ZONES WITHIN THE HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL SECTIONS OF THE SYSTEM HOUSING	US	11/713,535	3/2/2007
OMNI-DIRECTIONAL DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURING AND PROCESSING SYSTEM EMPLOYING COPLANAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING STATIONS IN HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL HOUSING SECTIONS OF THE SYSTEM	US	11/713,785	3/2/2007

Title	Country	App. No.	App. Date
DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURING AND PROCESSING SYSTEM EMPLOYING A PLURALITY OF COPLANAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING SUBSYSTEMS FOR DIGITALLY IMAGING OBJECTS IN A 3D IMAGING VOLUME, AND A GLOBALLY-DEPLOYED OBJECT MOTION DETECTION SUBSYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY DETECTING AND ANALYZING THE MOTION OF OBJECTS PASSING THROUGH SAID 3-D IMAGING VOLUME		11/712,588	2/28/2007
DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURING AND PROCESSING SYSTEM HAVING A PLURALITY OF COPLANAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING SUBSYSTEMS, EACH EMPLOYING A DUAL-TYPE COPLANAR LINEAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING ENGINE THAT SUPPORTS IMAGE-PROCESSING BASED OBJECT MOTION AND VELOCITY DETECTION, AND AUTOMATIC IMAGE FORMATION AND DETECTION ALONG THE COPLANAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING PLANE PRODUCED THEREBY		11/712,605	2/28/2007
DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURING AND PROCESSING SYSTEM EMPLOYING A PLURALITY OF COPLANAR ILLUMINATING AND IMAGING STATIONS PROJECTING A COMPLEX OF COPLANAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING PLANES INTO A 3D IMAGING VOLUME SO AS TO SUPPORT PASS-THROUGH AND PRESENTATION MODES OF DIGITAL IMAGING AT A POINT OF SALE (POS) ENVIRONMENT		11/711,869	2/27/2007
DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURING AND PROCESSING SYSTEM EMPLOYING A PLURALITY OF COPLANAR ILLUMINATING AND IMAGING STATIONS PROJECTING A PLURALITY OF COPLANAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING PLANES INTO A 3D IMAGING VOLUME, AND CONTROLLING OPERATIONS THEREWITHIN USING CONTROL DATA DERIVED FROM MOTION DATA COLLECTED FROM THE AUTOMATED DETECTION OF OBJECTS PASSING THROUGH SAID 3D IMAGING VOLUME		11/711,870	2/27/2007
DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURING AND PROCESSING SYSTEM EMPLOYING AN IMAGE CAPTURING AND PROCESSING MODULE AND AN INTEGRATED ELECTRONIC WEIGH SCALE MODULE HAVING A LOAD CELL CENTRALLY LOCATED WITH RESPECT TO SAID IMAGE CAPTURING AND PROCESSING MODULE		11/711,869	2/27/2007
DIGITAL-IMAGING BASED CODE SYMBOL READING SYSTEM EMPLOYING A PLURALITY OF COPLANAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING SUBSYSTEMS, GLOBAL OBJECT MOTION DETECTION SUBSYSTEM FOR AUTOMATIC DETECTING OBJECTS WITIN ITS 3D IMAGING VOLUME, AND GLOBAL CONTROL SUBSYSTEM FOR MANAGING THE STATE OF OPERATION OF SAID COPLANAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING SUBSYSTEMS		11/711,857	2/27/2007

Title	Country	App. No.	App. Date
DIGITAL-IMAGING BASED CODE SYMBOL READING SYSTEM EMPLOYING A PLURALITY OF COPLANAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING SUBSYSTEMS, EACH HAVING A LOCAL OBJECT MOTION DETECTION SUBSYSTEM FOR AUTOMATIC DETECTING OBJECTS WITHIN THE 3D IMAGING VOLUME, AND A LOCAL CONTROL SUBSYSTEM FOR TRANSMITTING OBJECT DETECTION STATE DATA TO A GLOBAL CONTROL SUBSYSTEM FOR MANAGING THE STATE OF OPERATION OF SAID COPLANAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING SUBSYSTEMS		11/711,906	2/27/2007
DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURING AND PROCESSING SYSTEM FOR PRODUCING AND PROJECTING A COMPLEX OF COPLANAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING PLANES INTO A 3D IMAGING VOLUME AND CONTROLLING ILLUMINATION CONTROL PARAMETERS IN SAID SYSTEM USING THE DETECTED MOTION AND VELOCITY OF OBJECTS PRESENT THEREWITHIN		11/711,907	2/27/2007
DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURING AND PROCESSING SYSTEM EMPLOYING COPLANAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING STATIONS WHICH GENERATE COPLANAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING PLANES ONLY WHEN AND WHERE AN OBJECT IS BEING MOVED WITHIN THE 3D IMAGING VOLUME		11/711,858	2/27/2007
OMNI-DIRECTIONAL DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURING AND PROCESSING SYSTEM COMPRISING COPLANAR ILLUMINATIONAND IMAGING STATIONS AUTOMATICALLY DETECTING OBJECT MOTION AND VELOCITY AND ADJUSTING EXPOSURE AND/OR ILLUMINATION CONTROL PARAMETERS THEREWITHIN		11/711,871	2/27/2007
DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURE AND PROCESSING SYSTEM EMPLOYING A MULTI-MODE ILLUMINATION SUBSYSTEM ADAPTABLE TO AMBIENT ILLUMINATION LEVELS		11/700,544	2/5/2007
METHOD OF DYNAMICALLY CONTROLLING ILLUMINATION AND IMAGE CAPTURING OPERATIONS IN A DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURE AND PROCESSING SYSTEM		11/700,543	1/31/2007
METHOD OF DYNAMICALLY MANAGING SYSTEM CONTROL PARAMETERS IN A DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURE AND PROCESSING SYSTEM		11/700,737	1/31/2007
DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURE AND PROCESSING SYSTEM EMPLOYING REAL-TIME ANALYSIS OF IMAGE EXPOSURE QUALITY AND THE RECONFIGURATION OF SYSTEM CONTROL PARAMETERS BASED ON THE RESULTS OF SUCH EXPOSURE QUALITY ANALYSIS		11/700,400	1/31/2007
AUTOMATIC DIGITAL-IMAGING BASED BAR CODE SYMBOL READING SYSTEM SUPPORTING PASS-THROUGH AND PRESENTATION MODES OF SYSTEM OPERATION USING AUTOMATIC OBJECT DIRECTION DETECTION, NARROW-AREA AND WIDE-AREA ILLUMINATION CONTROL, AND NARROW-AREA AND WIDE-AREA VIDEO IMAGE CAPTURE AND PROCESSING TECHNIQUES		11/699,761	1/30/2007

Title	Country	App. No.	App. Date
AUTOMATIC DIGITAL-IMAGING BASED BAR CODE SYMBOL READING SYSTEM SUPPORTING PASS-THROUGH		11/699,760	1/30/2007
AND PRESENTATION MODES OF SYSTEM OPERATION USING AUTOMATIC OBJECT DIRECTION DETECTION AND ILLUMINATION CONTROL, AND VIDEO IMAGE CAPTURE			
AND PROCESSING TECHNIQUES			
AUTOMATIC DIGITAL-IMAGING BASED BAR CODE SYMBOL READING SYSTEM SUPPORTING A PASS-		11/699,746	1/30/2007
THROUGH MODE OF OPERATION USING AUTOMATIC OBJECT DIRECTION DETECTION AND ILLUMINATION CONTROL AND VIDEO IMAGE CARTURE AND PROCESSING			
CONTROL, AND VIDEO IMAGE CAPTURE AND PROCESSING TECHNIQUES			
INTERNET-BASED SHIPPING, TRACKING AND DELIVERY NETWORK AND SYSTEM COMPONENTS SUPPORTING THE		11/654,483	1/17/2007
CAPTURE OF SHIPPING DOCUMENT IMAGES AND RECOGNITION-PROCESSING THEREOF INITIATED FROM THE POINT OF PICKUP AND COMPLETED WHILE SHIPMENT			
IS BEING TRANSPORTED TO ITS FIRST SCANNING POINT IN			
THE NETWORK SO AS TO INCREASE SPEED OF SHIPPING INFORMATION THROUGH THE NETWORK AND REDUCE			
DELIVERY TIME PLANAR LIGHT ILLUMINATION AND LINEAR IMAGING (PLILIM) DEVICE WITH IMAGE-BASED VELOCITY DETECTION AND ASPECT RATIO COMPENSATION		11/653,788	1/16/2007

Title	Country	App. No.	App. Date
DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURING AND PROCESSING SYSTEM EMPLOYING A PLURALITY OF COPLANAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING SUBSYSTEMS FOR DIGITALLY IMAGING OBJECTS IN A 3D IMAGING VOLUME, AND A GLOBALLY-DEPLOYED OBJECT MOTION DETECTION SUBSYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY DETECTING AND ANALYZING THE MOTION OF OBJECTS PASSING THROUGH SAID 3-D IMAGING VOLUME	US	11/712,588	2/28/2007
DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURING AND PROCESSING SYSTEM HAVING A PLURALITY OF COPLANAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING SUBSYSTEMS, EACH EMPLOYING A DUALTYPE COPLANAR LINEAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING ENGINE THAT SUPPORTS IMAGE-PROCESSING BASED OBJECT MOTION AND VELOCITY DETECTION, AND AUTOMATIC IMAGE FORMATION AND DETECTION ALONG THE COPLANAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING PLANE PRODUCED THEREBY	US	11/712,605	2/28/2007
DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURING AND PROCESSING SYSTEM EMPLOYING A PLURALITY OF COPLANAR ILLUMINATING AND IMAGING STATIONS PROJECTING A COMPLEX OF COPLANAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING PLANES INTO A 3D IMAGING VOLUME SO AS TO SUPPORT PASS-THROUGH AND PRESENTATION MODES OF DIGITAL IMAGING AT A POINT OF SALE (POS) ENVIRONMENT	US	11/711,869	2/27/2007
DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURING AND PROCESSING SYSTEM EMPLOYING A PLURALITY OF COPLANAR ILLUMINATING AND IMAGING STATIONS PROJECTING A PLURALITY OF COPLANAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING PLANES INTO A 3D IMAGING VOLUME, AND CONTROLLING OPERATIONS THEREWITHIN USING CONTROL DATA DERIVED FROM MOTION DATA COLLECTED FROM THE AUTOMATED DETECTION OF OBJECTS PASSING THROUGH SAID 3D IMAGING VOLUME	US	11/711,870	2/27/2007
DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURING AND PROCESSING SYSTEM EMPLOYING AN IMAGE CAPTURING AND PROCESSING MODULE AND AN INTEGRATED ELECTRONIC WEIGH SCALE MODULE HAVING A LOAD CELL CENTRALLY LOCATED WITH RESPECT TO SAID IMAGE CAPTURING AND PROCESSING MODULE	US	11/711,869	2/27/2007
DIGITAL-IMAGING BASED CODE SYMBOL READING SYSTEM EMPLOYING A PLURALITY OF COPLANAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING SUBSYSTEMS, GLOBAL OBJECT MOTION DETECTION SUBSYSTEM FOR AUTOMATIC DETECTING OBJECTS WITIN ITS 3D IMAGING VOLUME, AND GLOBAL CONTROL SUBSYSTEM FOR MANAGING THE STATE OF OPERATION OF SAID COPLANAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING SUBSYSTEMS	US	11/711,857	2/27/2007

Title	Country	App. No.	App. Date
DIGITAL-IMAGING BASED CODE SYMBOL READING SYSTEM EMPLOYING A PLURALITY OF COPLANAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING SUBSYSTEMS, EACH HAVING A LOCAL OBJECT MOTION DETECTION SUBSYSTEM FOR AUTOMATIC DETECTING OBJECTS WITHIN THE 3D IMAGING VOLUME, AND A LOCAL CONTROL SUBSYSTEM FOR TRANSMITTING OBJECT DETECTION STATE DATA TO A GLOBAL CONTROL SUBSYSTEM FOR MANAGING THE STATE OF OPERATION OF SAID COPLANAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING SUBSYSTEMS	US	11/711,906	2/27/2007
DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURING AND PROCESSING SYSTEM FOR PRODUCING AND PROJECTING A COMPLEX OF COPLANAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING PLANES INTO A 3D IMAGING VOLUME AND CONTROLLING ILLUMINATION CONTROL PARAMETERS IN SAID SYSTEM USING THE DETECTED MOTION AND VELOCITY OF OBJECTS PRESENT THEREWITHIN	US	11/711,907	2/27/2007
DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURING AND PROCESSING SYSTEM EMPLOYING COPLANAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING STATIONS WHICH GENERATE COPLANAR ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING PLANES ONLY WHEN AND WHERE AN OBJECT IS BEING MOVED WITHIN THE 3D IMAGING VOLUME	US	11/711,858	2/27/2007
OMNI-DIRECTIONAL DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURING AND PROCESSING SYSTEM COMPRISING COPLANAR ILLUMINATIONAND IMAGING STATIONS AUTOMATICALLY DETECTING OBJECT MOTION AND VELOCITY AND ADJUSTING EXPOSURE AND/OR ILLUMINATION CONTROL PARAMETERS THEREWITHIN	US	11/711,871	2/27/2007
DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURE AND PROCESSING SYSTEM EMPLOYING A MULTI-MODE ILLUMINATION SUBSYSTEM ADAPTABLE TO AMBIENT ILLUMINATION LEVELS	US	11/700,544	2/5/2007
METHOD OF DYNAMICALLY CONTROLLING ILLUMINATION AND IMAGE CAPTURING OPERATIONS IN A DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURE AND PROCESSING SYSTEM	US	11/700,543	1/31/2007
METHOD OF DYNAMICALLY MANAGING SYSTEM CONTROL PARAMETERS IN A DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURE AND PROCESSING SYSTEM	US	11/700,737	1/31/2007
DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURE AND PROCESSING SYSTEM EMPLOYING REAL-TIME ANALYSIS OF IMAGE EXPOSURE QUALITY AND THE RECONFIGURATION OF SYSTEM CONTROL PARAMETERS BASED ON THE RESULTS OF SUCH EXPOSURE QUALITY ANALYSIS	US	11/700,400	1/31/2007
AUTOMATIC DIGITAL-IMAGING BASED BAR CODE SYMBOL READING SYSTEM SUPPORTING PASS-THROUGH AND PRESENTATION MODES OF SYSTEM OPERATION USING AUTOMATIC OBJECT DIRECTION DETECTION, NARROW-AREA AND WIDE-AREA ILLUMINATION CONTROL, AND NARROW-AREA AND WIDE-AREA VIDEO IMAGE CAPTURE AND PROCESSING TECHNIQUES	US	11/699,761	1/30/2007

Title	Country	App. No.	App. Date
AUTOMATIC DIGITAL-IMAGING BASED BAR CODE	US	11/699,760	1/30/2007
SYMBOL READING SYSTEM SUPPORTING PASS-		ŕ	
THROUGH AND PRESENTATION MODES OF SYSTEM			
OPERATION USING AUTOMATIC OBJECT DIRECTION			
DETECTION AND ILLUMINATION CONTROL, AND VIDEO			
IMAGE CAPTURE AND PROCESSING TECHNIQUES			
AUTOMATIC DIGITAL-IMAGING BASED BAR CODE	US	11/699,746	1/30/2007
SYMBOL READING SYSTEM SUPPORTING A PASS-			
THROUGH MODE OF OPERATION USING AUTOMATIC			
OBJECT DIRECTION DETECTION AND ILLUMINATION			
CONTROL, AND VIDEO IMAGE CAPTURE AND			
PROCESSING TECHNIQUES			
INTERNET-BASED SHIPPING, TRACKING AND DELIVERY	US	11/654,483	1/17/2007
NETWORK AND SYSTEM COMPONENTS SUPPORTING THE			
CAPTURE OF SHIPPING DOCUMENT IMAGES AND			
RECOGNITION-PROCESSING THEREOF INITIATED FROM			
THE POINT OF PICKUP AND COMPLETED WHILE			
SHIPMENT IS BEING TRANSPORTED TO ITS FIRST			
SCANNING POINT IN THE NETWORK SO AS TO INCREASE			
SPEED OF SHIPPING INFORMATION THROUGH THE			
NETWORK AND REDUCE DELIVERY TIME			
PLANAR LIGHT ILLUMINATION AND LINEAR IMAGING	US	11/653,788	1/16/2007
(PLILIM) DEVICE WITH IMAGE-BASED VELOCITY			
DETECTION AND ASPECT RATIO COMPENSATION			

Schedule B

Trademarks

None.

Schedule C

Copyrights

None.

PATENT REEL: 019490 FRAME: 0736

RECORDED: 06/27/2007